



City of
Los Banos
At the Crossroads of California

ADDENDUM NO. 1
July 17, 2024

RFP JANITORIAL SERVICES
Response to Questions

1. **Question:** Will the city be providing the prevailing wage we should use?

Response: Yes, a second addendum will be posted by July 22, 2024 with this information.

2. **Question:** Will services be performed after hours?

Response: Yes, services will all be performed after hours; between the hours of 4:30PM and 2:00AM Monday thru Friday.

3. **Questions:** How should the consultant list extra work?

Response: Please use the form provided in the RFP and base costs off per man hour.

This Addendum forms a part of the Proposal Documents and will be incorporated into the Proposal Documents, as applicable. All other conditions of the Proposal Documents remain unchanged. The following changes, additions, or deletions as set forth herein shall apply to the Proposal Documents and shall be made a part thereof and shall be subject to all the requirements thereof as through originally shown and/or specified.

Proposals shall be submitted in accordance with this Addendum. All consultants **MUST** acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing and returning this Addendum with your Proposal.

City of Los Banos

By: Moises Lomeli
Facilities Manager

Firm Name: _____

By: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____